HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 91 by Representative Thibaut

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 12, after "<u>thousand</u>" and before "<u>hundred</u>" change "<u>seven</u>" to "<u>six</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, change "<u>thirty-five</u>" to "<u>thirty-two</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 19 in their entirety and insert the following:

7	"C.(1) Notwithstanding the provisions of Subsection A of this
8	Section, an eligible facility may conduct up to four tournaments per year in
9	which the slot machines utilized for tournament play are not considered part
10	of the facility's total number of slot machines. A tournament conducted
11	pursuant to the provisions of this Paragraph may be conducted within the
12	designated gaming area or outside of the designated gaming area of the
13	eligible facility and shall be no more than fourteen days in length.
14	(2) No limit shall be imposed on the number of tournaments or
15	length of tournaments an eligible facility may conduct, if such tournaments
16	do not utilize more than the maximum amount of slot machines provided in
17	Subsection A of this Section."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

19 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

Page 1 of 1